PD70201EVB25F-3
25W Isolated Flyback Converter PD
Evaluation Board
PD70201EVB25F-3
3.3V 25W Isolated Flyback Converter PD
Evaluation Board User Guide
Revision 1.01
PRODUCTION DATA – Information contained in this document is proprietary to

Chapter ‎2
Introduction: Provides an overview about evaluation board’s main functions, features, physical
characteristics and ordering information.
Chapter ‎3
Physical Description: Provides explanation related to the physical description (switches,
jumpers, connectors).
Chapter ‎4 Electrical Characteristics: Provides electrical characteristics of the evaluation board.
Chapter ‎5 Installation: Provides a description of the installation process.
Chapter ‎6 Board Test Waveforms: Provides snapshots of the signals.
Chapter ‎7 PD70201EVB25F-3 Efficiency: Provides board efficiency information.
Chapter ‎8 Schematic: Provides a board schematic diagram.
Chapter ‎9 List of Materials: Provides the board’s list of materials.
Chapter ‎10 Board Layout: Provides board layout files for all layers.
1.3 Reference Documents
 PD70201 datasheet, catalogue number DS_PD70101_70201
 PD70224 datasheet, catalogue number DS_PD70224
 PD70201ILQ system layout Guidelines AN-208
Copyright © 2016  Microsemi Page 4 of 24
Rev. 1.01, 31-July-2016      CPG – PoE BU
  One Enterprise Aliso Viejo, CA 92656  USA
PD70201EVB25F-3
25W Isolated Flyback Converter PD
Evaluation Board
2 Introduction
Microsemi’s PD70201ILQ device is part of a family of devices for implementing the 802.3at standard PD interface.
The PD interface family of devices includes the following:
Device type Power Capability
Integrates PWM
Controller
WA_EN  support
PD70100
IEEE  802.3at Type 1
(IEEE 802.3 af level)
No
No
PD70101
IEEE  802.3at Type 1
(IEEE 802.3 af level)
Yes
No
PD70200 IEEE  802.3at Type 2  No No
PD70201 IEEE  802.3at Type 2 Yes No
PD70210 IEEE  802.3at Type 2  No No
PD70210A IEEE  802.3at Type 2  No Yes
PD70211 IEEE  802.3at Type 2 Yes Yes
Microsemi’s PD70201EVB25F-3 Evaluation Board (see Figure 2) provides designers with the environment needed
for evaluating the performance and implementation of PD applications based on the PD70201 device.
The board uses a single PD device, PD70201ILQ, to support the Detection, Class, and Power Supplying phases on
the 2/4 Pairs of the Cat5 cable. PD70201ILQ supports a standard IEEE802.3AT Type 2 interface.